• Civil Engineer: 
o A maximum of five (5) hours for Submittal reviews and RFI responses specifically related 

to Fireline.  

A fixed fee of NINTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTEEN DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($19,617.50) 
and AN HOURLY NOT TO EXCEED FEE OF TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE 
DOLLARS ($29,445.00) is requested to complete these services.  Design Phase Services schedule will be 
finalized upon receiving signed amendment. Rates used are 2023 Hourly rates approved under the 
Master Service Agreement.   

Stipulations: 
▪ All stipulations from the Base Agreement and Amendments remain intact.